pr
od
uc
t
da
ta
 s
he
et
MEN
METAL EXHAUST NOZZLE
The Metal Exhaust Nozzle (MEN) is highly suitable for Plymovent fixed extractors and
exhaust reels.
The MEN is designed to take in ambient cooling air, thereby reducing the exhaust
emission temperature.
The nozzle is made of a powder-coated metal pipe and a spring-loaded rubber lid.
The lid shuts tight and functions as a damper when the nozzle is not in use.
Operators can open the lid using an ergonomic handle.
APPLICATIONS
The MEN is intended to be used for the following
applications:
• To eliminate hazardous vehicle exhaust emissions with our
vehicle exhaust capture and removal systems for the following
segments: fire and emergency service stations as well as
military facilities.
SPECIFICATIONS
 � Physical properties
Material
• Nozzle
• Lid
• Powder-coated metal
• NBR rubber
Color Black
 � Ambient conditions
Operating conditions • 300 °C (570 °F) continuously
• Relative humidity max. 80%
Suitable for outdoor use No
 � Where used
All Plymovent hose drops or hose reels
 � Scope of supply
MEN Nozzle, hose clamp
 � Order information
Article no. See remaining specifications
Number/package 1
 � Shipping data
Gross weight See remaining specifications
Max. number per pallet 1
Harmonized Tariff Code 84219990
Disclaimer
All reasonable measures have been taken to ensure the information is accurate and current.
However, Plymovent cannot accept any liability for the accuracy or content of material in this
document. Plymovent may change, delete or add information without notice. Please visit
www.plymovent.com to make sure you are using the most recent version.
Product MEN
Article no. Refer to remaining specifications
Product category Nozzles and Grabbers
Version A
Always check the latest version on www.plymovent.com
A
C
D
B
REMAINING SPECIFICATIONS
 � Description  � Article No.  � Weight  � Dimension A  � Dimension B  � Dimension C  � Dimension D
MEN-75-100 0000109706 1.3 kg (2.9 lbs) 290 mm (11.4 in.) 100 mm (4 in.) 340 mm (13.4 in.) 75 mm (3 in.)
MEN-100-100 0000105277 1.0 kg (2.2 lbs) 290 mm (11.4 in.) 100 mm (4 in.) 270 mm (10.8 in.) 100 mm (4 in.)
MEN-125-125 0000109681 1.3 kg (2.9 lbs) 325 mm (12.8 in.) 125 mm (5 in.) 290 mm (11.4 in.) 125 mm (5 in.)
MEN-125-150 0000105247 2.1 kg (4.6 lbs) 330 mm (13.0 in.) 150 mm (6 in.) 390 mm (15.4 in.) 125 mm (5 in.)
MEN-150-150 0000105257 2.0 kg (4.4 lbs) 330 mm (13.0 in.) 150 mm (6 in.) 360 mm (14.2 in.) 150 mm (6 in.)
MEN-150-200 0000105255 2.8 kg (6.2 lbs) 395 mm (15.6 in.) 200 mm (8 in.) 390 mm (15.4 in.) 150 mm (6 in.)
MEN-200-200 0000109682 2.2 kg (4.8 lbs) 390 mm (15.4 in.) 200 mm (8 in.) 320 mm (12.6 in.) 200 mm (8 in.)
DIMENSIONS